of the Company’s profit for the fiscal year 2022, 
which is Rp 2,308,905,600,000.- (Two Trillion Three 
Hundred Eight Billion Nine Hundred Five Million 
Six Hundred Thousand Rupiah) as dividends, 
hence the amount of the dividend received by 
each shareholder is Rp 1,200.- (One Thousand Two 
Hundred Rupiah) for each share.

While the profit that is not distributed will be 
included in the retained earnings account and will 
be used to increase the Company’s working capital.

Agenda 4
Approved the appointment of Siddharta Widjaja & 
Rekan Public Accountant Office as the Company’s

[...]

Perseroan untuk tahun buku 2022, yaitu sebesar Rp 
2.308.905.600.000,- (Dua Triliun Tiga Ratus Delapan 
Miliar Sembilan Ratus Lima Juta Enam Ratus Ribu 
Rupiah) sebagai Dividen, sehingga besar Dividen yang 
diterima masing-masing pemegang saham adalah 
sebesar Rp 1.200,- (Seribu Dua Ratus Rupiah) untuk 
setiap sahamnya.

Sedangkan laba yang tidak dibagikan akan dimasukkan 
dalam akun saldo laba dan akan digunakan untuk 
menambah modal kerja Perseroan.

Agenda 4
Memutuskan menunjuk Kantor Akuntan Publik 
Siddharta Widjaja & Rekan selaku Auditor Perseroan